Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Two hundred fifty (250) M1A2SEPv3 

Abrams Main Battle Tanks. 
Two hundred fifty (250) AN/VLQ–12 CREW 

Duke Counter-IED Systems. 
Twenty-six (26) M88A2 HERCULES Combat 

Recovery Vehicles. 
Seventeen (17) M1110 Joint Assault 

Bridges. 
Two hundred seventy-six (276) M2 .50 Cal-

iber Machine Guns. 
Five hundred (500) M240C 7.62mm Machine 

Guns. 
Fifteen (15) AGT1500 Gas Turbine Engines. 
Nine thousand one hundred sixty-eight 

(9,168) 120mm M865 Target Practice, Cone 
Stabilized, Discarding Sabot-Tracer 
(TPCSDS–T) Cartridges. 

Four thousand five hundred ninety-two 
(4,592) 120mm M1002 Target Practice Multi-
purpose Tracer (TPMP–T) Projectiles. 

Thirteen thousand nine hundred twenty 
(13,920) 120mm M830A1 High Explosive Anti- 
Tank (HEAT) TP–T Cartridges. 

Six thousand nine hundred sixty (6,960) 
120mm XM1147 High Explosive Multipurpose 
Tracers. 

Non-MDE: Also included are forward repair 
systems; trailer mounted generators; Com-
mon Remote Operated Weapons Station Low 
Profile (CROWS-LP); communications equip-

ment; GPS receivers; ammunition;

[...]

The Government of Poland has requested 
to buy two hundred fifty (250) M1A2SEPv3 
Abrams Main Battle tanks; two hundred 
fifty (250) AN/VLQ–12 CREW Duke counter- 
IED systems; twenty-six (26) M88A2 HER-
CULES Combat Recovery vehicles; seventeen 
(17) M1110 joint assault bridges; two hundred 
seventy-six (276) M2 .50 caliber machine guns; 
five hundred (500) M240C 7.62mm machine 
guns; fifteen (15) AGT1500 gas turbine en-
gines; nine thousand one hundred sixty-eight 
(9,168) 120mm M865 Target Practice, Cone 
Stabilized, Discarding Sabot—Tracer 
(TPCSDS–T) cartridges; four thousand five 
hundred ninety-two (4,592) 120mm M1002 Tar-
get Practice Multipurpose Tracer (TPMP–T) 
projectiles; thirteen thousand nine hundred 
twenty (13,920) 120mm M830A1 High Explosive 
Anti-Tank (HEAT) TP–T cartridges; and six 
thousand nine hundred sixty (6,960) 120mm 
XM1147 High Explosive multipurpose tracers. 
Also included are forward repair systems; 
trailer mounted generators; Common Re-
mote Operated Weapons Station Low Profile 
(CROWS–LP); communications equipment; 
GPS receivers; ammunition; spare and repair